PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jae Hwan KIM	06/13/2012
Seong Hyeon LEE	06/13/2012
Yong Chae KIM	06/13/2012
Jae Yong LEE	06/13/2012
Moon Gyu PARK	06/13/2012
Min Ho CHO	06/13/2012
Sang Woo PARK	06/13/2012
Eun Jeong YANG	06/13/2012
Hyoung SHIN	06/13/2012
Ah Sal MOON	06/13/2012
Jae Hak JOO	06/13/2012
Hoo Taek CHO	06/13/2012
Jin Ho HWANG	06/13/2012
Hak Song LIM	06/13/2012
Eun Su JANG	06/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyundai Motor Company	
Street Address:	231, Yangjae-dong	
Internal Address:	Seocho-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	137-938	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13529727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501964411

Fax Number: (415)442-1001 Phone: 4154421000

Email: sfipdocketing@morganlewis.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP (SF)
Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower, Suite 28
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100607-5098-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa B. Garrigan

Total Attachments: 17

source=1006075098US_assgn#page1.tif source=1006075098US_assgn#page2.tif source=1006075098US_assgn#page3.tif

source=10060750900S_assgn#page3.tif

source=1006075098US_assgn#page5.tif

source=1006075098US_assgn#page6.tif source=1006075098US_assgn#page7.tif

source=1006075098US_assgn#page8.tif source=1006075098US_assgn#page9.tif

source=1006075098US_assgn#page10.tif

source=1006075098US_assgn#page11.tif source=1006075098US_assgn#page12.tif

source=1006075098US_assgn#page13.tif

source=1006075098US_assgn#page14.tif

source=1006075098US_assgn#page15.tif source=1006075098US_assgn#page16.tif

source=1006075098US_assgn#page17.tif

App	plication No
App	plication No.

Attorney Docket No. Blank

ASSIGNMENT

(Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, the undersigned, (1) Jae Hwan KIM, resident of #A-105, Donga Apt., 190-11 Anyang 7-dong, Manan-gu, Anyang-si, Gveonggi-do 430-815, Korea and (2) Seong Hyeon LEE, resident of #115-1008, Sinchang Apt., Byeongjeom-dong, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do 445-773, Korea and (3) Yong Chae KIM, resident of #932-1005, Bycokjeokgol Tacyonng Apt., Yeongtong-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-726, Korea and (4) Jae Yong LEE, resident of #106-601, Dealim Apt., Geongeon-dong, Sangrok-gu, Ansan-si, Gyeonggi-do 426-707, Korea and (5) Moon Gyu PARK, resident of 380-8 Gwangmyeong 6-dong, Gwangmyeong-si, Gyeonggi-do 423-817, Korea and (6) Min Ho CHO, resident of #102-1002, Ssangyong Apt., Chimsan-dong, Buk-gu, Daegu 702-781, Korea and (7) Sang Woo PARK, resident of #522-2201, Gaya Apt., Suri-dong, Gunpo-si, Gyeonggi-do 435-777, Korea and (8) Eun Jeong YANG, resident of Hyundai Kia Motors Namyang Institute, Jangdeok-dong, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do 445-706, Korea and (9) Hyoung SHIN, resident of Hyundai Kia Motors Namyang Institute, Jangdeok-dong, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do 445-706, Korea and (10) Ah Sal MOON, resident of Hyundai Kia Motors Namyang Institute, Jangdeok-dong, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do 445-706, Korea and (11) Jae Hak JOO, resident of Hyundai Kia Motors Namyang Institute, Jangdeok-dong, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do 445-706, Korea and (12) Hoo Tack CHO, resident of #107-901, Jabong Macul Sunny Valley Apt., Jigok-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-592, Korea and (13) Jin Ho HWANG, resident of #103-202, Yesung Grand Felice Apt., 1138 Nambyeon-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul 151-800, Korea and (14) Hak Song LIM, resident of 346 Siltwa Industrial Complex 4 Da, 662 Seonggok-dong, Danwon-gu, Ansan-si, Gveonggi-do 425-835, Korea and (15) Eun Su JANG, resident of 346 Silwa Industrial Complex 4 Da, 662 Seonggok-dong, Danwon-gu, Ansan-si, Gyeonggi-do 425-835, Korea (hereinafter termed "inventors"), respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

CARGO SCREEN OF VEHICLE LUGGAGE ROOM

and executed therefore an application for Letters Patent of the United States and

Page 1 of 17

DB1/63677996.1

Attorney Docket No. Blank

having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith.

bearing U.S. Patent Application No. and filed on ...

WHEREAS, Hyundai Motor Company, a corporation of the State of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 231, Yangjae-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul 137-938, Republic of Korea (hereinafter termed "Assignces"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.
- 2. Said Inventors do hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including

Page 2 of 17

PATENT	Application No.
	Attorney Qocker No. Wheele
withour limitation oppgratigat prospedings, osesse	r applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including eligible proposedings, priority contests, public tale proposedings assessed, that the expense incomed by said fractions in providing t
	suggement shall inure to the benefit of said Austignee, its successions, it he binding upon hald foventies, their paspootive being logal.
ujii nu, suna into any assigament, cisinata, ti and	and secondly warrant and represent that they listed not effected and estanding in conflict terrority. Here have expected and delivered this instrument to sold Assignee.
ici serranga warata in, dieuwa med ac Brigna.	MARK SOLVE EXIX SALVE ONLY AND SOLVE (ED) WHEN WHEN THE SALVE A VISIT OF
power h. 13 , Or	(1) Jug 899 an X883
Source State	
Specify the problems of the two bridges	Miller of the grown of Societies is beginned.
	Proper, Nacha

Page 3 of 17

1940 Trajado (1940). I

ÉATEST			Application No
			ami nay Dodice He. Stank
		(2) Serving Hypom LEE	
Date:	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
State or		•	
Children et	halania na nanagagan ka alah nangalah di dia midilih nisimaling kata pari at ari dianggi ngan ngalih di katalah dia Jaribih a	Rijour Vindus (1990), dig registred 15. Reductio pod to do des tregas excepted frances et inches co graf, consistent to excepted (1990), ander VENAST VIND Ri	unal provincia access au tradicione di mercinari di Provincia. Describigi capacita (1966), scoribico foi bradico i repubblico del Provincia del Provincia del Provincia del P Provincia contro del transce de Lore Martina i polificia del Provincia del Provi
		britzminning menging Miljer vill.	
		Spitzery Poster	

Pagrid of 19

698 069677896 ±

PATENT Application No.	
Attansey Eradika Ms. 8.	Rank
(3) Young Char # \$8\$	
5m: 6.11.0- 44.2-	
Silvator	
Get Countries from the Countries of the	Jacobse Income Coloring
MEDIUS in frank and allega and	
Worse; Co. In	

Page 5 mf 17.

1884-1616-2779-6.3

PATENT	Application Via
	Afformey Osciket No. Black
pac 6.0,0-	(4) - Ine Youg C.E.E - 0/26/2000
Colored 1880	
De consection. 19 Per del travario del una compani, vidingta del critto person la consection del subservizario del subs	Notice 1996s, proceeding approach to the posted on the state teached according to the process of the state of the posted on the posted on the posted of the posted on the posted on the posted of the posted on the posted of the posted on the posted
	Ref DNA Security Countries advected settle
	Song (Sill)

Page 6 of 17

308 Ens36073-04 E

PATENT

REEL: 028421 FRAME: 0878

EATENT						Applikat	itsp No.
						Atters	ty Duxber No. Stass
	2		4.8	Stoon (iya Parki		
Date:	<u>Ó.,</u>	<u> </u>			4	440	
Spice of Concess of T		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::			,	7	
Dis 1997 - De Destado Abrana 1997 - De Destado Abrana 1997 - De De Destado Abrana 1997 - De De Destado Abrana	carronag ir Georg ni Priti galtagi aga nag saad laari yas	Sodjest oud 1990 to Pay Scotia jete, sev Outsyladd od odawia iga ja	स्ता अपने वर्षकानुबन्धकृति है। स्त्रीय कर्मार्थी कार्यक्षिकृतिकृति	Patasa katas pawasa o Patas katas oras as oras po	98, apodia sec Overnovar, se podrške se dvo 400 kmp iz re povi na	, 1980 profiles se esclado 1880 profiles especial 1880 profiles aporto	ethy hada adaa alla sees e susel ve Amerika bahas da vesse eu lag ad da Susels Poppheny a el pop
				TETELS, ay nasig garg			
				scole Resolu			

Page 7 of 17

DB 148 wit jose 1

PATENT:	Apphention No.
	oppused no.
	öttivmay Dackyc'No. Blank;
1 4 4	(G Min No CHO
Noise <u>la la l</u>	and the second s
- Charles	
Costs	
to de discussión, identicamente di nedespedido de tra peritor especialistico de tra l'acceptantical de de l'acceptantical de descripción de d	. (1961) y Pedel, primarady (general)
	William (Companion of the Companion of t
	States the state of

Page 8 of 17

1018 (Aschalo) (2006)

RSTENT		Application No.
		Stromey Poots (No. Elizab
Bate.	6.13.12-	() Sang Wing () 8888
New of Control of Cont)\$3 	
Claritics of the second of the	a tao itana diaktrifi inggatifi attitigati, tan diagonig attitut galapat ng ngaga	No con Princi, con intigrapació. We work to the protection according to the approximation of the protection of the approximation of th
		WMMXCommunication pro-
		deploy freely

Page 9 of 17

08176677998,t

REEL: 028421 FRAME: 0881

\$ALEAL.		Application (so.
		Amoruey Dooket No. Blum
na. 4.10		no Jeony YANG ACC
Great State of State		
109	tata dip	Southmisselfundamente de production de production de production de production de production de production de p On monadore des parties de la production de production (de production de
	losOctoQSC	ing tops a ship system process.

Page 19 of 17

4 gg 1 kg(km) (00k)

PACENE		Apylication No.
		Aurency Docket (4). Sign
		(9) Byoning SHIN
State A.	13,12-	100 M
Sign of		
Especial control of	y 98	
ing A dan Carrigary on half our langue in a A Carried dan Airean Carried III.	erodus egg erodusteel on die verden 1955 terodoord ood els seme habilites is telasis die vegening g	
in and a demonstration and a	11.744	
्रमा क्षेत्रकोत्तर के मानवारकारी प्राप्तकार कार्योहरू जन्म		SEE HOUSE Annual top of SEE SEE SEE

Page Harly

108.1 o 1607 908, 1

PATENT			<u> Application No</u>
			America Opolon No. Blank
	,		(10) Ale Sai MOON
Qabr:		<u> 12-</u>	<u> </u>
Store of) , 25	
eru er na tro ducces wedeu glestephar Mellesen ar Kedag Jaj pwagagag kis	THE SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE SECTION OF THE S	t of no one that gotting restrictions of the three territorial day the part steep	, Surran Pursan, established populares (2000), villa general te novan Ducos voluntura distance e novano ndoronotopia de que talad la formación de formación tentra distance di populações, vida describe trades agressos de só, namental fila hacesadam (1 como 1 cota Princial PC) (30 tradestal Villago de consocial de Copinal Copinal Copinal Co
			10 CCN (200 to 2 hole of and and addigns cont

Page 12-nf 17

1,501/80677096_1

*									
	PATENT							kaitas y Dackai N	
	Davis:	6.0.7-			Hai 4(8)	C - 15%	×		
	Skokad disagona								
	10g j.j. Dinner van gennaar in begoeg 2000-bestear toer oek seen je 1000-bestear besteepingsfal et ep		Har firmalit food adkaprop Udan jalenap presid, gido	Mware Yan ac atgyst to our store handar s accid the degracease of si	generalien van geverer Antonioù det gener del Mag Lyseur dan Lyseur	w Regiser gedesec Yr (OX) Ny N300S	rangar rand Kirani di dij sakanahjalana, di Kilonahar ipa saka	othe heldligg venetile of the to heldlige leg of dig Tegos of this	nders espektere o Johnson dispekter Johnson Digitation
				MANASS. DOLL	कर्व कर्व वर्तिसार करा				
				Mercury Challes					

Page 13 of 17

Trid to Be 275 See T

PATENT	Anglication 34).
	Attorney Booket No. Blank
runio (j. 1312.	(II) - Man Voux (180) Asia
768-95	
to the first became tweened income to dedicate and an index to take the state of	Normaticis in readity appared to the product interest of the product in the product in the product in the product in the product interest in the product
	Antidigas Common por cultificación
	Source (Sell)

Page 14 of 17

0811.863/670/986.3

a company	
NAMENA.	Applination No.
	datamay Docket No. Birlish
(i)	- Sie Ho UWANG
true6_11_0	<u> </u>
Text of	
The SOCIAL AND SOCIAL	CONTROL CONTROL (CONTROL OF CONTROL OT CONTROL OF CONTR
ike 6	NMS to have a company and
80.0	asi Kerisa

Page 18 of 17

1383.000672586.3

PATENT

REEL: 028421 FRAME: 0887

PATENT	Application Mg.
	Attentey Dodne Ne. Blank
	(14) Hak Song LIM
tione: <u>L. 12.12-</u>	
Potatous :	
(44) of	
26 - Hardin gerinder, Madde kaase in hiddegesting til der Wate I forfatte gerinder, Madde kaase in hiddegesting til des Wate Hardin fatt gesteur, in filmsekrin, ogsåk baland til så Stephingspartegstor te troe end gesteet	Million of Market States and States of States
	MCCMSC (minoritae) village vaid
	Swappy district

Page 15 of 17

DBC-95-7780r-1

PATUNT		AppBossion No. Attorney (booked 75s, Stank
There-	6.0.12-	(17) Km 84 848G
Control of	1.58 1.59 1.50	Secure 1986, promisibly appoints The photography of the body appoints o
		stockey, Public
t Hangara me	s3	f'age 17 of 17

PATENT REEL: 028421 FRAME: 0889

RECORDED: 06/21/2012